#### 504674241 12/06/2017

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4720963

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 008523 Frame 0959. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHIEN-KOU V. TIEN	03/28/1997
CHING-TANG CHANG	03/28/1997
GEORGE SHIANG JYH LAI	03/28/1997

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE
Street Address:	G500, BLDG. 51, 195-11, SEC. 4, CHUNG HSING ROAD, CHUTUNG
City:	HSINCHU
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	31015

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5930521

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: naquintero@quinterolaw.com

Correspondent Name: NELSON QUINTERO

Address Line 1: 615 HAMPTON DRIVE SUITE A202

Address Line 4: VENICE, CALIFORNIA 90291

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101X-112-5930521
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NELSON A. QUINTERO
SIGNATURE: /Nelson A. Quintero/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=5930521-conveyance#page1.tif source=5930521-conveyance#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 044718 FRAME: 0923

504674241

Attorney Docket No.: 3511-171

FORM PTO-1595

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PATE	NTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Chien-Kou V. TIEN Ching-Tang CHANG George Shiang Jyh LAI  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes x No	Industrial Technol	
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: March 28, 1997	Additional name(s) & ad	ldress(es) attached? Yes <u>x</u> No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  March 28, 1997  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers	attached? Yes X N	No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of involved:1_	f applications and patents
Name: Meltzer, Lippe, Goldstein, Wolf and Schlissel, P.C. Internal Address:	X Enclosed	FR 3.41) \$ 40.00 to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 190 Willis Avenue City: Mineola State: NY ZIP: 11501	8. Deposit account	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a true copy of the original document.  Evan L. Kahn  Reg. No. 35,912	information is true and	April 15, 1997 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		
Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington, DC 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the		

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC, 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.

PATENT

REEL: 044718 FRAME: 0924

## Attorney Docket No. 3511-171

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For value received, the undersigned sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Industrial Technology Research Institute

a corporation organized under the laws of: REPUBLIC OF CHINA

and having a place of business at:

G500, Bldg. 51, 195-11 Sec.4,

Chung Hsing Road

Chutung, Hsinchu, Taiwan 31015 REPUBLIC OF CHINA

and to Assignce's successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees as it may designate (collectively, hereinafter, "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for:

The United States of America and Its Territories and Commonwealth and Possessions

 $\mathbf{X}$ All countries throughout the world

in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for United States Patent entitled:

# A REORDER BUFFER ARCHITECTURE FOR ACCESSING PARTIAL WORD OPERANDS

The above-entitled United States Patent application was:

_	executed by the undersigned on:
	filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on:
	and assigned serial number:

The undersigned assign(s) the rights for all patents, divisions, reissues, reexamination certificates, - continuing applications and extensions thereof, together with the right of priority of any earlier corresponding patent application filed by the undersigned in the United States or elsewhere.

The undersigned covenant(s) that the rights and property conveyed by this Assignment are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that the undersigned have (has) full right to convey the rights and property

The undersigned authorize(s) and request(s) that any and all patents on the aforesaid inventions be issued to Assignee.

The undersigned agree(s), when requested, without further charge to Assignee but at its expense, to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned regarding the aforesaid inventions and improvements, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths or declarations, execute all divisional, continuing, re-examination and reissue applications and generally perform all acts, which may be necessary, desirable or convenient, to aid Assignee in securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for the aforesaid inventions and improvements in the aforesaid countries, and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

V Date: March 28 1997

Date: March 28 1997

George Shiang Jyh Lan

George Shiang Jyh LAI

PATENT

REEL: 044718 FRAME: 0925

RECORDED: 12/06/2017